Holland & Knight

1180 West Peachtree Street, Suite 1800 | Atlanta, GA 30309 | T | F 404.881.0470 Holland & Knight LLP | www.hklaw.com

Marci Rubensohn +1 404-817-8552 Marci.Rubensohn@hklaw.com

December 12, 2022

Via E-mail (davidg.thompson@co.walton.ga.us)

David Thompson Chairman Walton County Commission 111 South Broad Street Monroe, GA 30655

Re: Holland & Knight LLP Representation

Dear Chairman Thompson:

Thank you for retaining Holland & Knight LLP to represent Walton County, Georgia concerning Georgia state legislative services. Our engagement begins on January 1, 2023. We appreciate the opportunity to work with you on this matter.

The purpose of this letter is to confirm our engagement as counsel for this matter. The fees and costs incurred by Holland & Knight LLP in handling this matter will be paid by you and will be billed in accordance with the standard billing and collection policies which have previously been negotiated and agreed upon between you and Holland & Knight LLP. In this case, we have determined that \$7,500 per month is appropriate. Our federal engagement will end on December 31, 2022.

We look forward to working with you.

Sincerely yours,

HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP

mar (L

Marci Rubensohn

MR:cap